## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** 

	suant to Section 13 or ecurities Exchange Ac	• •		
	(Date of earliest event rep		L	
<u> </u>	· .		-	
	Oton Interact Exact name of Registrant as Specified	•		
Delaware	001-39058		- 47-3533761	
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Numbe	1-	(IRS Employer lentification No.)	
441 Ninth Avenue, Sixth Floor New York, New York			10001	
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)			(Zip Code)	
Registrant's Tele	phone Number, Including	Area Code: (917) 671-91	98	
(Forme	Not Applicable er Name or Former Address, if Change	d Since Last Report)		
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fili the following provisions (see General Instructions A	=	usly satisfy the filing oblig	ation of the regis	trant under any of
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425	under the Securities Act (17	CFR 230.425)		
$\square$ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und	der the Exchange Act (17 CF	R 240.14a-12)		
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant	t to Rule 14d-2(b) under the I	Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	40.14d-2(b))	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant	t to Rule 13e-4(c) under the E	Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	10.13e-4(c))	
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	ne Act:			
Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol	Name of Each Exchai Registere		
Class A Common Stock, \$0.000025 par value pe share	PTON	The Nasdaq Stock	Market LLC	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an 230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securi Emerging growth company □				t of 1933 (§

If an emerging growth company, indic with any new or revised financial acc		

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.
(b) On October 21, 2021, Howard Draft ("Mr. Draft") advised the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Peloton Interactive, Inc. (the "Company") that he would resign as a Class I independent director of the Company and as a member of the Audit Committee of the Board, effective October 25, 2021. Mr. Draft's resignation is not the result of any disagreement with the Company on any matter relating to its operations, policies or practices.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

## PELOTON INTERACTIVE, INC.

Date: October 25, 2021 By: /s/ Hisao Kushi

Hisao Kushi

Chief Legal and Culture Officer